## Discussion and Possible Action of a Resolution of the City of Leon Valley, TX., City Council Appointing Members to the Board of Adjustment

Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC City Secretary City Council Meeting September 03, 2024



## Summary

- Question
  - City Council is being asked to consider applications for appointment to various boards, committees, and commissions.
- Options
  - Recommended:
    - 1. Make the appointments.
    - 2. Seek other/more applicants.



## Purpose

- Discussion and Possible Action of a Resolution Appointing a Members to the Board of Adjustment.
  - The purpose of this item is to:
  - 1. To present to City Council all City of Leon Valley applications on file for consideration(2-year term)
    - Applications were submitted by the following:
      - » Drew Power Received 08-15-2024
      - » Don Friedeck Received 08-15-2024
      - » Teresa Moser Received 08-20-2024



## Current Board of Adjustment

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT			
Name	Position	Appointed	Term
Danielle Bolton	Board Member	6/4/2024	Term Expires:
		Res. No. 24-022R	6/30/2026
Linda Barker	Board Member	6/4/2024	Term Expires:
		Res. No. 24-022R	6/30/2026
Vacant	Board Member		Term Expires:
			6/30/2026
Vacant	Board Member		Term Expires:
			6/30/2026
Vacant	Board Member		Term Expires:
			6/30/2026
Vacant	1st Alternate		Term Expires:
			6/30/2026
Vacant	2nd Alternate		Term Expires:
			6/30/2026
Vacant	3rd Alternate		Term Expires:
			6/30/2026
Vacant	4th Alternate		Term Expires:
			6/30/2026
Councilor Will Bradshaw	Council Place 5	6/4/2024	Term Expires:
	Council Liaison	Res. No. 24-022R	6/30/2025
Mindy Teague	Planning/Zoning Director	N/A	Term Expires:
	Staff Liaison		N/A

